CONTENTS

DPreface and acknowledgements
Abbreviations

Introduction
Post-secular Human Security
Structure of the book

PART I
Reconceptualizing human security in a post-secular age

1 Globalization and identity after the financial crisis

The globalization debate: historical and intellectual
development

Globalization, the nation-state and identity: major claims and
developments

Main criticisms

Contemporary developments: digital diasporas, Occupy and
the Arab Spring

Conclusion

2 Provincializing post-secularism
Discourse ethics
The post-secular
Translation or assimilation?
Typologies of the secular

13

15

17

22
28

34
35

40
41
44
47
49



x Contents

The public sphere as a secularized space
Conclusion

Reconceptualizing security: towards a Critical

Human Security paradigm

The ‘Mortal God’: the national security doctrine

‘Putting a hook in the nose of the Leviathan’: from national
security to Human Security

Human security: critical perspectives

Critical Human Security: emancipation as desecuritization

Securitizing ‘bare life’: neo-liberal governmentality and human
in/security after the financial crisis

Conclusion

Desecularizing Human Security

Beyond ‘bare life’? Potentiality, empowerment and messianic
immanence

Desecularizing universality: human security as caritas

Decolonizing human security

Towards a new global ethic?

Conclusion

PART II
Sites of human insecurity

5

Emancipating zoe: securitization of the veil in France

The end of multiculturalism? Migration and human
in/security post-9/11

L’affaire du _foulard: the French headscarf ban

The hijab as a Human Security issue: protecting and
emancipating the veiled woman

Disembodying the racialized religious subject

Conclusion

Sarva Dharma Sambhava: religion and human in/security

in South Asia

‘Thick’ and ‘thin’: the colonial construction of ‘religion’

Spectres of Partition: communal violence in post-colonial
South Asia

The “War on Terror’ and human insecurity in South Asia

Conclusion

52
55

62
65

69
71
73

76
80

86

87
91
93
98
102

109

111

112
114

117
121
124

132
133

138
142
146



Contents  xi

7 Tabunka kyosei? Ethno-nationalism and human

insecurity in Japan 155
A genealogy of Japanese ethno-religious nationalism 157
The nihonjinron: the post-war secularization of Japanese
ethno-nationalism 160
‘Internal others’: human insecurity in multi-ethnic Japan 162
Ganbaro Nippon: human insecurity and national identity
after 3/11 167
Conclusion 169
Conclusion: to be human is not to be resilient 177

Index 184



