CONTENTS

Preface and acknowledgements		xiii
Ab	breviations	xvii
Int	troduction	1
	Post-secular Human Security	2
	Structure of the book	5
PA	RT I	
Re	conceptualizing human security in a post-secular age	13
1	Globalization and identity after the financial crisis The globalization debate: historical and intellectual	15
	development	17
	Globalization, the nation-state and identity: major claims and	
	developments	22
	Main criticisms	28
	Contemporary developments: digital diasporas, Occupy and	
	the Arab Spring	34
	Conclusion	35
2	Provincializing post-secularism	40
	Discourse ethics	41
	The post-secular	44
	Translation or assimilation?	47
	Typologies of the secular	49

x Contents

	The public sphere as a secularized space	52
	Conclusion	55
3	Reconceptualizing security: towards a Critical	
	Human Security paradigm	62
	The 'Mortal God': the national security doctrine	65
	'Putting a hook in the nose of the Leviathan': from national	
	security to Human Security	69
	Human security: critical perspectives	71
	Critical Human Security: emancipation as desecuritization	73
	Securitizing 'bare life': neo-liberal governmentality and human	
	in/security after the financial crisis	76
	Conclusion	80
4	Desecularizing Human Security	86
	Beyond 'bare life'? Potentiality, empowerment and messianic	
	immanence	87
	Desecularizing universality: human security as caritas	91
	Decolonizing human security	93
	Towards a new global ethic?	98
	Conclusion	102
	DT II	
	RT II tes of human insecurity	109
5	Emancipating zoe: securitization of the veil in France	111
J	The end of multiculturalism? Migration and human	111
	in/security post-9/11	112
	L'affaire du foulard: the French headscarf ban	114
	The <i>hijab</i> as a Human Security issue: protecting and	111
	emancipating the veiled woman	117
	Disembodying the racialized religious subject	121
	Conclusion	124
6	Sarva Dharma Sambhava: religion and human in/security	
	in South Asia	132
	'Thick' and 'thin': the colonial construction of 'religion'	133
	Spectres of Partition: communal violence in post-colonial	
	South Asia	138
	The 'War on Terror' and human insecurity in South Asia	142
	Conclusion	146

7	Tabunka kyōsei? Ethno-nationalism and human	
	insecurity in Japan	155
	A genealogy of Japanese ethno-religious nationalism	157
	The nihonjinron: the post-war secularization of Japanese	
	ethno-nationalism	160
	'Internal others': human insecurity in multi-ethnic Japan	162
	Ganbarō Nippon: human insecurity and national identity	
	after 3/11	167
	Conclusion	169
Co	onclusion: to be human is not to be resilient	177
Inc	Index	

Contents xi